503260896 04/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3307514

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
MICHAEL R. RESHATO	FF		C	3/01/2010		
KRISTIN W. LIVEZEY 03/0			3/02/2010			
JAMES J. HOGAN 02/26/2010			2/26/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 ТА					
Name:	1	be Incorporated				
Street Address:		enetic Center Drive				
City:	San Dieg					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	92121					
PROPERTY NOMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	I otal: 1	Number	_			
		4268107				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:		358)410-8928				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	8) e sent to t provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	8) e sent to t provided; (8	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	8) e sent to t provided; (8 P	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	8) e sent to t provided; (8 P Jl	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	te sent to t provided; (٤ ال JI	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; (٤ ا JI G 10	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	te sent to t provided; (٤ ال ال ال S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES EN-PROBE INCORPORATED 0210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	te sent to t provided; (٤ ال ال ال S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED 0210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	te sent to t provided; (٤ ال ال ال S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED 0210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 GP221-03.CN1				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	te sent to t provided; (٤ ال ال ال S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED 0210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 GP221-03.CN1 JEFFREY E. LANDES				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	te sent to t provided; (٤ ال ال ال S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED 0210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 GP221-03.CN1 JEFFREY E. LANDES /Jeffrey E. Landes/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(8 e sent to t provided; (8 JI JI G 10 S JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 358) 410-8369 PatentDept@gen-probe.com EFFREY E. LANDES AEN-PROBE INCORPORATED 0210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 GP221-03.CN1 JEFFREY E. LANDES /Jeffrey E. Landes/ 04/13/2015				

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael R. Reshatoff of San Diego, California, Kristin W. Livezey of Encinitas, California, and James J. Hogan of Coronado, California (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"). the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States utility patent application entitled "KITS AND RELATED METHODS FOR THE DETECTION AND/OR MONITORING OF LISTERIA" filed on December 29, 2009, as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/649,249 (hereinafter "said application"), and to said application and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Dated this ____ day of _____ arch___, 2010 / Æ

Michael R. Reshatoff

Dated this	day of	, 2010		
			Kristin W. Livezey	

Dated this _____ day of _____, 2010 ______ James J. Hogan

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael R. Reshatoff of San Diego, California, Kristin W. Livezey of Encinitas, California, and James J. Hogan of Coronado, California (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"). the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States utility patent application entitled "KITS AND RELATED METHODS FOR THE DETECTION AND/OR MONITORING OF LISTERIA" filed on December 29, 2009, as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/649,249 (hereinafter "said application"), and to said application and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries. AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Dated this	_day of	, 2010 _	Michael R. Reshatoff	_
Dated this _2	_day of _March	, 2010 _	Kristin W. Livezey	

Dated this _____ day of ______, 2010 ______ James J. Hogan

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael R. Reshatoff of San Diego, California, Kristin W. Livezey of Encinitas, California, and James J. Hogan of Coronado, California (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"). the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States utility patent application entitled "KITS AND RELATED METHODS FOR THE DETECTION AND/OR MONITORING OF LISTERIA" filed on December 29, 2009, as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/649,249 (hereinafter "said application"), and to said application and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries. AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Dated this	day of	, 2010	
			Michael R. Reshatoff
Dated this	_ day of	_, 2010	Kristin W. Livezey
Dated this <u>264</u>	h day of February	_, 2010	James J. Hogan

ţ.

PATENT REEL: 035393 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 04/13/2015